CH \$790.00 43776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

n v1.1 ETAS ID: TM725555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Collateral Agent		04/21/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2600 Michigan Avenue	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 816	
City:	Ashtabula	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44005	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4377606	CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4377607	CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4198518	808
Registration Number:	4198514	844
Registration Number:	4198492	846
Registration Number:	4198493	897
Registration Number:	4388915	PUR INTEGRA
Registration Number:	4190808	COLORTREND FOLIO
Registration Number:	4152029	PORTFOLIO OF COLOR
Registration Number:	4280319	COLORTREND
Registration Number:	4262007	CHROMA-CHEM
Registration Number:	3765158	AMBIANCE
Registration Number:	3710438	ACCUBLEND
Registration Number:	3531938	COLORTREND BOUTIQUE
Registration Number:	3485557	INFRACOOL
Registration Number:	3389495	CHROMACURE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007711 FRAME: 0209

900692132

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3376958	SYNERMIX
Registration Number:	3038036	SPARTACRYL PM
Registration Number:	2751030	ACCUMAG
Registration Number:	1488021	PLASTICOLORS
Registration Number:	1447021	SOL-U-PAK
Registration Number:	1451612	COLORMATCH
Registration Number:	1451611	CHROMAFLO
Registration Number:	1453760	PLASTISPERSE
Registration Number:	4558518	UVSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4364025	COLORTREND
Registration Number:	4367504	CHROMA-CHEM
Registration Number:	0845692	CAL-TINT
Registration Number:	1449133	PLASTIGEL
Registration Number:	1492773	PLASTICOLORS
Registration Number:	2509852	UCD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27280.36300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Chromaflo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (1L)#page1.tif source=Chromaflo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (1L)#page2.tif source=Chromaflo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (1L)#page3.tif source=Chromaflo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (1L)#page4.tif source=Chromaflo - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (1L)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007711 FRAME: 0210

FIRST LIEN RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS FIRST LIEN RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release"), dated as of April 21, 2022, is made by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of CHROMAFLO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, by (i) that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of November 18, 2016, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Lien Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain related First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 18, 2016, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Lien Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the First Lien Security Agreement or First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable), which First Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on November 18, 2016 at Reel 5924 Frame 0331, the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including those Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor desires the Collateral Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, does hereby (a) terminate the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, (b) release, discharge, terminate and cancel any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including any and all goodwill relating to the same, and (c) reassigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Trademark Collateral.

The Collateral Agent authorizes the Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO and authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government authority record this Release. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents prepared by the Grantor and to take such other actions as may be reasonably requested by the Grantor to release and terminate any and all security interests and other liens in the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule I.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007711 FRAME: 0211 ${\bf MORGAN\,STANLEY\,SENIOR\,FUNDING,INC.,}$

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Release (First Lien)]

RECORDED: 05/03/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007711 FRAME: 0212